

**Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.23.3280  
**Date Received:** 14<sup>th</sup> December 2023

**Information Requested:**

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the information below.

1. How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) over the past year?

41,025.90 hours

2. Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?

**Dieticians**

Dietetics West Essex	197.09
NEE ED Transformation Phase 1	86.15
West PSYCHOLOGY ED TRANS WAVE 2 -	71.15

**Speech & Language Therapist**

Adult SLT West Essex	1722
Speech Therapy Children	37.5

**Occupational Therapist**

Community Forensic Services	67.5
Cumberlege	94
Epping ICCT Therapists	67.45
Esd - Stroke + Neuro	339.45
OT Adult Community Mid	710.3
OT Adult Community North	966.35
OT Adult Community West	822.15
OT Adults Inpatients North	212
OT Adults Inpatients South	33.3
Robin Pinto	418.15
Secure Services OT EC317	580
Urgent Community Response West Essex	808
Uttlesford South ICCT	729
Wheelchair Service West Essex Community	81

### Podiatrists

Podiatry South Essex Community	7.15
Podiatry West Essex	88.3

### Pharmacy

Operational Delivery (MSE)	52.5
Pharmacy - Essexwide Immunisation	362.2
Trust Pharmacy Services	13614.2

### Physiotherapists

Community Respiratory Team	652.3
Epping ICCT Therapists- E5ACA	878.3
Esd - Stroke + Neuro	95.3
Harlow Icct	497
Health And Well-Being Ot Ld - EF429	753.3
MSK Physio West Esex	1833.3
Physiotherapy	208.3
Physiotherapy Inpatients -	127.3
Therapy -	366
Urgent Community Response West Essex	4141.15
Uttlesford South ICCT	645
Ward General St Margaret Hospital	79.55
Winter Funding 22-23	3136.3

### Psychologists

Forensic Psychological Services	478.3
IAPT Service North	577
MSE Long Covid Psychology	435
North & West Psychology - EF705	7.3
Perinatal Psy Trans 2	622.3
Psych-Intensive Outreach Team	427.3
Psychology - ACP North West Essex	67.3
Thurrock IPCC Psyc Trans -	435

### Psychotherapist

IAPT Service North	1577
MSE Long Covid Psychology	345

### Therapist

IAPT Essex	474
------------	-----

3. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?

No

4. Who, within the Trust, is responsible for managing agency contracts and what is their job title?

Richard Whiteside  
Head of Procurement

5. Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Trust?

Your World Agency

---

### **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>